
 
Government of Nepal 

Ministry of Agriculture and Livestock Development 

Department of Livestock Services 

National Livestock Breeding Office 
Pokhara, Kaski 

Invitation for Bids 
RFB No: NP-MOLD-265597-CW-RFB 

(Date of publication: 2079/01/25 

National Livestock Breeding Office, Pokhara, Kaski invites online bids for NCB Contracts under e-procurement 

system from eligible bidders for the Procurement/Construction of Various Projects mentioned below; 

Contract ID 

No. 

Description and 

location of work 

Bid 

Document 

Fee (NRs) 

Bid Security 

Amount 

(NRs) 

Estimate 

Amount 

(Exclusive of 

VAT). 

Minimum 

AACT 

Minimum 

specific 

work 

experience 

Bid 

Security 

Validity 

Period 

NP-MOLD-

265597-CW-

RFB-Slice-1 

Construction of Store 

Room, Record Room and 

Compound Wall at 

NLBO, Pokhara 

3000.00 317,000.00 1,05,92,920.95 15,800,000.00 8,500,000.00 
5th Oct, 

2022 

NP-MOLD-

265597-CW-

RFB-Slice-2 

Construction of 

Quarantine Shed at 

NLBO, Pokhara 

3000.00 250000.00 84,74,172.70 12,700,000.00 6,700,000.00 
5th Oct, 

2022 

Purchase, Submission and Opening: 

Contract 
Pre-Bid Meeting Purchase of Bid Submission of Bid Opening of Bid 

Date Time Date Time Date Time Date Time 

For NCB May 22, 2022 14:00 Till, June-06, 2022 
Within office 

Hours 

Till, June-07, 

2022 

Till 

12:00 

Till, June-07, 

2022 
12:30 

Bank Name Name of Office Revenue Account No. Deposit Account No. 

Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Prithivi 

Chowk Branch, 

Kaski 

National Livestock Breeding, 0ffice, 

Pokhara, Kaski 

Contact: 061-505389 

(www.nlbo.gov.np) 

email: nlbc.pokhara@gmail.com 

Office Code: 312023902 

Acc. No. 

1000100200010

000 

Revenue Code: 

14229 

3020100102030000 

(Ko.Le.Ni.Ka.Kaski) 

1. Bidders shall download the bidding documents and submit their bids electronically through e-procurement section 

of PPMO’s website http://bolpatra.gov.np/egp, as specified in the Bidding data sheet for provision of E-Bidding. 

Bidders should deposit the equivalent fee for bidding document in the above Revenue Account within the date and 

time specified above. Bids submitted in hardcopy for NCB   contract shall not be accepted. 

2. All bids shall be accompanied by a Bid Security for the amount as specified in the table above in local currency. 

The bid security guarantee shall confirm to the standard format as specified in the bid document. The bid security 

guarantees issued only by the commercial bank and financial institutions approved by Nepal Rastra Bank shall be 

accepted by the Employer. 

3.  Bidders are required to specify the total price of the Bid in the Letter of Bid or the Bid Price in the Bill of 

Quantities. Failure to specify the total price of the Bid in the Letter of Bid or the Bill of Quantities shall serve as 

grounds for declaring the bid non responsive.  

4. Bids shall be valid for the period as mentioned after the deadline for Bid submission and Bid security shall be valid 

up to the period as mentioned in the table above. 

5. National Livestock Breeding Office, Pokhara reserves right to accept or reject any or all bids or annul the bidding 

process and reject all bids without assigning any reason, whatsoever.  

6. If the last date of pre-bid meeting falls on a government holiday, then the same time on next working day shall be 

considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the same as specified 

for the original last date of bid submission. 

7. Any intimidation, collusion and curtailing during bidding process shall be punishable by law. 

NLBO, Chief 

http://www.nlbo.gov.np/
mailto:nlbc.pokhara@gmail.com
http://bolpatra.gov.np/egp

